

**C.I.S. 05/2023 ;
ST 01(05)2023, SC 05 (01)2023
CNR No 15000089-2023
J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 07
Dated- 06.12.2023**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW.1 & 2.

All the eighteen accused persons on C/B, seventeen accused persons are present by filing hazira and other accused persons are absent by a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P.-In-Charge and Ld. defense counsel are found absent.

One witness turns up today.

The case record is taken up for recording the evidence.

At this stage a petition filed by the accused persons praying for directing the O/C Dholahat PS to produce the original GD entry book of 08.04.2022 and supply the copy of CCTV footage dated 08.04.2022 on the ground stated therein.

Copy served up on the Ld. PP in charge.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

For ends of Justice the case is adjourned.

To 10.01.2024 for hearing on the petition filed by the accused persons.

Objection if any in the mine time.

The accused persons are to remain on bail as before.

D/C by me.

2nd A.D.J., Kakdwip

**2nd Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**