

CIS No. 05/2023
ST- 01(05)2023
CNR NO.WBSP 15-000089-2023
J.O.Code- WB00859

Order No. 10

Dated: 15.05.2024

Today has been fixed for appearance of the accused persons and supply of extract copy of G.D. entry nos. 376 dated 08.04.2022 and 385 dated 08.04.2022 of Dholahat police station.

Two accused persons namely, Gandhi Kumar Tikadar and Janmenjay Halder are present by filing hazira and the remaining 16 accused persons are absent by filing petition.

Both the Ld. Advocate of the accused persons and the Ld. P.P. in-charge are found present.

In view of order dated 13.03.2024 extract copy of Dholahat P.S. G.D. entry No. 376 and 385 both dated 08.04.2022, certified by the inspector in-charge of Dholahat P.S. have been sent. Let the same be kept with the record.

Copy of the extract copy of Dholahat P.S. G.D. entry No. 376 and 385 both dated 08.04.2022 be served upon the Ld. Advocate of the accused persons.

Fix 07.08.2024 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of CSW No. 1.

The accused persons are to remain on C/B as before.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas