

ST 01(05)2023(05 of 2023)
CNR No 15000089-2023
J.O Code – WB00859

Order No. 15

Dated- 14.05.2025

Today has been fixed for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of CSW no.1.

Out of the eighteen accused persons on C/B, two accused persons file hazira and other are absent by a petition under section 317 of Cr.P.C.

Witness is not present.

This court is lying vacant.

P.O incharge is busy with his own files.

To 13.08.25 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of the CSW no.1.

The accused persons are to remain on bail as before.

D/C by me,

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas (I/C)

A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip
South 24 Parganas(I/C)